

US Bronze
New Schools
Plaques

with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

Proceed To
Englishtown
Strata At
Int.School

Motion was made by Mr. Mangold, seconded by Mrs. vom Eyser to grant approval for Kaye Well Drilling Company to proceed to the Englishtown strata, which is approximately 725 feet, at the Intermediate School. A roll call vote was taken on the motion with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

Silicone
Repellent
Int.School

Motion was made by Mr. Mangold, seconded by Mr. Singler to approve a quotation from Walter Hurley Construction Company in the amount of \$1,840.00 for all labor and material required to apply one coat of Sika's Transparent Silicone Water Repellent on brick work at the Intermediate School. A roll call vote was taken on the motion with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

Appr.C/O P-2
Barham
\$90.00

Motion was made by Mr. Mangold, seconded by Mr. Singler to approve Change Order No. P-2 to Thomas H. Barham Co., Inc. for work at the Intermediate School: For furnishing all labor, material, etc. necessary to provide cold and hot water and waste roughing in special education room #70 at an additional cost of \$90.00. A roll call vote was taken on the motion with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

Appr.Letter-
ing On New
Schools To
US Bronze

Motion was made by Mr. Mangold, seconded by Mr. Singler to approve a quotation from United States Bronze Sign Co. for furnishing and erecting exterior lettering on Emma Havens Young and Intermediate Schools at a total cost of \$665.00. A roll call vote was taken on the motion with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

F.Gibson Awd
EHY Sewage
Disposal Bid

Motion was made by Mr. Mangold, seconded by Mr. Singler to award the bid for the Emma Havens Young Sewage Disposal to Frank C. Gibson, 34 E. Main Street, Freehold, N.J. in the amount of \$6,490.00. The Secretary is to return the surety deposits to the unsuccessful bidders. A roll call vote was taken on the motion with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

Appr.C/O W-2
Kaye Well
Int.School
\$2,120.00

Motion was made by Mr. Mangold, seconded by Mr. Singler to approve Change Order W-2 to Kaye Well Drilling Co. for work at the Intermediate School for additional drilling, screen, etc. for an additional sum of \$2,120.00. A roll call vote was taken on the motion with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

R.Mount
Perm. CS
Mechanical
Repairman

Motion was made by Dr. Lolla, seconded by Mr. Singler to approve the appointment of Raymond Mount as Permanent Mechanical Repairman, as per Civil Service Rules and Regulations. This eligibility is the result of a Rule 24 Action, since the announcement for this examination did not produce a competitive situation.

A roll call vote was taken on the motion with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

Motion was made by Dr. Lolla, seconded by Mr. Mangold to approve a temporary change in title for Miss Carol Morisett, from temporary clerk-typist to temporary clerk-stenographer for the school year 1965-66 at a yearly salary pro-rated on \$2,778., effective April 1, 1966 and subject to Civil Service Rules and Regulations. A roll call vote was taken on the motion with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

C. Morisett
Temp. Clerk-
Steno Effec.
4/1/66

Motion was made by Dr. Lolla, seconded by Mr. Singler to approve the temporary employment of Mrs. Jeanne Bird, 81 Tall Timber Drive, Brick Town, N.J. as a clerk-typist, effective April 13, 1966 at a salary of \$1.50 per hour and subject to Civil Service Rules and Regulations. A roll call vote was taken on the motion with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

Employ J. Bird
Temp. Clerk-
Typist Effec.
4/13/66

Motion was made by Dr. Lolla, seconded by Mr. Mangold to approve the employment of Miss Judith Seymour, 568 Princeton Avenue, Brick Town, N.J. as a temporary clerk-typist, effective May 9, 1966 at a salary pro-rated on \$2,646.00 and subject to Civil Service Rules and Regulations. A roll call vote was taken on the motion with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

Employ J.
Seymour Temp.
Clerk-Typist
Eff. 5/9/66

Motion was made by Dr. Lolla, seconded by Mrs. vom Eyser to approve the employment of Mrs. Florence Grieco, 764 Pine Drive, Brick Town, N.J. as a temporary substitute clerk-typist, effective May 5, 1966 at a salary of \$1.50 per hour and subject to Civil Service Rules and Regulations. A roll call vote was taken on the motion with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

Employ F. Grieco
Temp. Clerk-Typ.
Effec. 5/5/66

Motion was made by Dr. Lolla, seconded by Mr. Singler that the Board of Education approve 104 salaries for non-teaching, Civil Service Personnel and governed by Civil Service Rules and Regulations, for the school year 1966-67 be fixed in accordance with a duly certified list, with salaries amounting to \$470,811.30 which is attached, be concurred in and that a salary notification be sent to said non-teaching personnel.

Appr. Salaries
Non-Teaching
CS Personnel
1966-67

<u>Transportation</u>	\$168,637.30	<u>Custodial</u>	\$135,440.00
<u>Groundsmen</u>	11,374.00	<u>Maintenance</u>	23,334.00
<u>Attendance Off.</u>	3,475.00	<u>Secretarial</u>	128,551.00

A roll call vote was taken on the motion with the following result: Dr. Lolla - yes; Mr. Singler - yes; Mr. Mangold - yes; Mrs. vom Eyser - yes; Mr. Zirwes - yes and Mr. Bergmann - yes.

<u>Salary 1966-67</u>		<u>Salary 1966-67</u>	
<u>TRANSPORTATION</u>			
<u>Supervisor:</u>		<u>Mechanic Repairmen</u>	
Mount, Arthur	7,831.00	Allen, Herbert	6,831.00
		Mount, Raymond	5,237.00